
General Engines Co., Inc., 548 Swedesboro Ave., Mickleton, NJ 08056

Parts  (800) 338-7088  Sales  (800) 257-8163

Parts & Service Manual

ORDER GENUINE 

SK6, SK7, SK8, SK9
    B6DOW, B9DOW (Tridem)

   B8 & B9DOW (Tandem)

SK6, SK7, SK8, SK9
    B6DOW, B9DOW (Tridem)

   B8 & B9DOW (Tandem)

New 2017 Edition



Table of Contents Page
Common Parts

Wiring Schematic 2
Electric Brake Diagram and Parts (12" x 2") 3
Break Away Switch 4
Eye Hitch Assembly 5
Patented Roto-Ring 6
Miscellaneous Parts and Paint Codes 7

B6DOW and B9DOW Specific Parts Section 8
Hub, Drum and Axle 9
Suspension 10
Wiring Harness Diagram 11
Wiring Harness Part Numbers 12
Decal Arangement 13
Decal Parts List 14
Ramps 15
Jack 16

SK6 and SK7 Specifc Parts Section 17
SK6 Hub & Drum 18
SK7 Hub & Drum 19
Electric Brake (SK7) Diagram (12" x 2.25") 20
Wiring Harness Diagram and Part Numbers 21
Decals, Ramps, Jack, and Miscellaneous Parts 22

SK8 & SK9; Tandem Axle B8 & B9DOW Parts Section 23
SK8 and B8DOW Hub & Drum 24
SK9 and Tandem Axle B9DOW Hub & Drum 25
SK8-SK9 and B8-B9DOW (Tandem) Brakes 26



Page 2



# traPnoitpircseDmetI

1 Backing Plate (Comes with complete Assembly) none
8384502HL reveL retsujdA2
9384502HR reveL retsujdA2
6484502pilC eriW3

4 Shoe Retractor Spring (two per wheel) 2054857
1009502nwoD dloH eohS ekarB - niPA5
0009502nwoD dloH eohS ekarB - gnirpSB5
8484502wercS retsujdA6
1264502gnirpS retsujdA7

8 Magnet Kit (includes Clip & Spring) 2054840
9484502)8 metI htiw semoc( pilC tengaMA8

8B Magnet Spring (comes with Item 8) 2059415
2484502gulP rebbuR9
3484502temmorG eriW01
7549502rehsaW tsoP rohcnA11

12 Shoe & Lining Kit  (one per wheel) 2054610
5384502HL yssA ekarB etelpmoC
6384502HR yssA ekarB etelpmoC

Eager Beaver Trailers 
DOW, B6-B9DOW, AP10, AP10L, and SK Electric Brake Components 

Page 3



Page 4



Page 5



Page 6



PART NO. DESCRIPTION
2054869 Deck Washer
2059133 Hex Head Bolt, Deck Washer, 3/8 x 2 1/2
2059134 Nut, Deck Washer, 3/8-16
2054732 Safety Chain, 3/8" x 41", with Clevis Hook
2059366 Weld-on Anchor, Safety Chain, 1/2" x 8"
2061063 Clevis Hook, 3/8", Spring Loaded
2062129 Oblong Reflector - Amber
2062130 Oblong Reflector - Red
2060659 Truck Wiring Harness
2059270 Electric Brake Controller, Two - Eight Brakes
2060735 Eager Beaver Trailers Mud Flap - White 24" x 18"
2063022 Weld-on Spare Tire Carrier for 16 or 16.5" Budd

Eager Beaver
Manufactured 

After 8/6/10
MFG between 

9/22/06 and 8/6/10

Standard Colors Dupont Imron PPG Color Code
 Yellow H7947 FP827

Red 77968 FP703
Black 1640 FP901

  Blue  3759 *
White 1632 FP951

* Custom Mixed Color, No Code Assigned

Eager Beaver Trailers Model SK & B6-B9DOW
Miscellaneous Parts & Paint Code List

Page 7



Page 8



Item Description Part #
Complete Torflex Axle (AP10L) (93" HF) 2056075
Bare Beam Torflex Axle (AP10L) Special Order
Complete Axle (B6-B9DOW) 2057101
Bare Beam (B6-B9DOW) 2057110

1 Seal, 2.225" ID 2059369
2 Inner Bearing 2054855
3 Inner Race 2054856
4 Outer Race 2057103
5 Outer Bearing 2057104
6 Spindle Washer 2054604
7 Spindle Nut 2054605
8 Cotter Pin 2059019
9 Grease Cap 2057105
10 Complete Brake Assy LH 2054835
10 Complete Brake Assy RH 2054836
11 Drum with 9/16" Studs (AP10L) 2062267
11 Drum with 1/2" Studs (B6-B9DOW) 2057102
12 Stud - 9/16" (AP10L) 2062028
12 Stud - 1/2" (B6-B9DOW) 2057644
13 Nut - 9/16" - 18, 60° Cone (AP10L) 2062027
13 Nut - 1/2" - 20, 60° Cone  (B6-B9DOW) 2057109
 Rim 16.5 X 6.75 (B6-B9DOW*) 2057106

Rim 16.0 X 6.00 (AP10L, B6-B9DOW*) 2060499

* Prior to 1998:          16.5" rims with 9.50-16.5 Tires
* 1998 - Feb 2008:    16" rims with 235/85R16 Tires 
* Mar 2008 onward:   16" rims with 235/80R16 Tires

Eager Beaver Trailers  
B6-B9DOW and AP10L Hub & Drum

Page 9



Ite
m

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Pa
rt

 #
2174502

   ,
K6 ,

REPPILS ,
G

NI
RPS ,X

D
1

0684502
 

G
Nl

RPS "2 ,
H

GI
H "5 , T

N
O

RF ,
RE

G
N

A
H ,X

D
2 3

D
X,

 H
A

N
G

ER
, C

EN
TE

R
-E

Q
U

A
LI

ZE
R

,  
5-

1/
2"

H
IG

H
, 2

" 
SP

R
IN

G
 

20
54

86
1 3684502

 
G

Nl
RPS "2 ,

H
GI

H "83.8  ,
R

AE
R ,

RE
G

N
A

H ,X
D

4 5
D

X,
 E

Q
U

A
lIZ

ER
, 3

.5
K

-8
K

 A
XL

E,
 2

"S
PR

IN
G

20
54

71
5

6
D

X,
 B

O
LT

,C
A

R
R

lA
G

E,
7/

8-
9

X 
4-

5/
8

W
/ G

R
EA

SE
 F

IT
TI

N
G

 (E
Q

U
A

LI
ZE

R
)

20
54

72
2

7
D

X,
 B

O
LT

,H
EX

 H
EA

D
, 5

/1
6-

18
 X

 3
-1

/4
",

G
R

A
D

E 
2

20
59

36
0 9539502

 81-61/5 ,
K

C
OL XE

H ,T
U

N ,X
D

8
0274502

5 
R

G,"2/1-3 X 81-61/9 ,EYE 
G

Nl
RPS,TL

O
B ,X

D
9

8209502
 81-61/9 ,EYE 

G
NI

RPS ,T
U

N ,X
D

01
5429502

  
B E

D
A

R
G,9-8/7 ,

K
C

OL,XE
H,T

U
N ,X

D
11 12

D
X,

 B
U

SH
IN

G
, S

PR
IN

G
 E

YE
, 0

.5
1"

ID
 X

 0
.6

7"
O

D
 X

 1
.9

5"
 L

O
N

G
 

20
57

62
9

13
D

X,
 S

PA
C

ER
, 0

.5
7"

1D
 X

 1
.3

1"
O

D
 X

 2
.2

" 
LO

N
G

 - 
SL

IP
PE

R
 E

N
D

20
54

71
9 7174502

G
N

OL "36.6 X 02-2/1 ,E
B

UT 
AI

D"3 ,TL
O

B-
U ,X

D
41

4509502
  T

U
N ,TL

O
B-

U ,X
D

51 16
D

X,
 T

IE
 P

LA
TE

, 3
"T

U
B

E,
 2

"S
PR

IN
G

, 1
/2

"D
IA

. U
-B

O
L 

T
20

54
72

1
17

A
D

X,
 6

K
 A

XL
E 

C
O

M
PL

ET
E 

W
 8

65
 H

U
B

,S
TR

T,
EL

EC
., 

86
.0

0'
' T

R
A

C
K

, 7
0"

SC
 

20
57

10
1

17
B

D
X,

 6
K

 A
XL

E 
B

EA
M

 O
N

LY
,S

TR
A

IG
H

T,
 8

6.
00

"T
R

A
C

K
, 7

0.
00

"S
C

 
20

57
11

0

Ea
ge

r B
ea

ve
r T

ra
ile

rs
 

M
od

el
 B

6 
an

d 
B

9 
D

O
W

 S
us

pe
ns

io
n

Page 10



Page 11



Item Part no Qty Description
1 2062094 4 S/T/T "LED" LIGHT
2 2062095 6 2.5" AMBER LED MARKER LIGHT
3 2062093 5 2.5" RED LED MARKER LIGHT
4 2057075 1 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT (One Piece design)

2057022 1 LICENSE LIGHT HOUSING (2 Piece design)
2057074 1 LIGHT (for 2 Piece Housing Only)

5 2062130 2 OBLONG RED REFLECTOR
6 2062129 6 OBLONG AMBER REFLECTOR
7 2057067 4 GROMMET, BLACK S/T/T 4"
8 2057069 12 GROMMET, MARKER 2.5"

9-12   not used
13 2062107 1 TAG NOSE END,12'
14 2062108 1 TAG 10-15 MAIN, 26' PLUS
15 2062193 1 TAILBOARD I.D., PLUS LED 
16 2062061 1 TAILBOARD CENTER,ALL PLUS
17 2062194 1 FRONT MARKER, 2-LT, 39" PLUS LED
18 2062195 1 FRONT MARKER, 2-LT, 81" PLUS LED
19 2062196 1 CNTR MARKER,4-POLE, 51" PLUS LED
20 2062197 1 CNTR MARKER,4-POLE, 87" PLUS LED
21 2062198 1 C/S "LED"PGTL,TAG, 14" PLUS LED
22 2062199 1 S/S "LED"PGTL,TAG, 14" PLUS LED
23 2062025 1 3RD AXLE CROSS-OVER B9DOW ONLY
24 2062043 1 BREAK AWAY SWITCH JUMPER
25 2062042 1 BRAKE HARNESS, HDB, 19'
26 Not used on Electric Brake Trailers
27  Not used on Electric Brake Trailers
28  Not used on Electric Brake Trailers
29  Not used on Electric Brake Trailers

KIT 2061048 1 ELECTRIC BRAKE ITEMS 24 AND 25
KIT 2062200 1 COMPLETE PLUS HARNESS ASSEMBLY *

PLUS HARNESS AND LED LIGHTS PARTS LIST

       * (LESS ABS ITEMS 26, 27, 28 AND LESS ELEC BRAKE ITEMS 23, 24, 25)
        Note: Harness Kits do NOT include Lights, Grommets, or Reflectors

12



Page 13



ITEM PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 2059014 1 TRAILER CONNECTED WARNING
2 2059370 2 LARGE BLUE EAGER BEAVER, GOLD TRIM
3 2059325 2 HI TENSILE, WHITE
4 2059016 1 CHECK WHEEL LUG
5 2059162 1 TIRE INFLATION INFO
6 2062207 1 DEXTER SUSPENSION TORQUE
7 2062208 1 USA HARNESS DECAL (NOT IN KIT)
8 2060618 2 ROTO-RING
9 2062006 1 CAUTION TRAILER EQPT W / ELECTRIC BRAKES

10   Not used on Model B6 or B9DOW
11   Not used on Model B6 or B9DOW
12 2060608 50 RED-WHITE CONSPICUITY STRIPING
13 2059465 2 B6DOW

2059166 2 B9DOW
14 2059249 40 BLUE STRIPE (EB YELLOW TRAILERS)

2061081 40 WHITE STRIPE (RED, BLUE, BLACK TRAILERS)
15 2062209 1 DEXTER WHEEL TORQUE
16   Not used on Model B6 or B9DOW
17 2062173 1 REPLACE DAMAGED WOOD
18 2062174 1 PREVENT DAMAGE - LOAD ON EVEN GROUND
19 2062177 1 SINGLE WHEEL VIN PLATE

Eager Beaver Trailers
Model B6DOW & B9DOW Trailer Decals

Page 14



Item Part No. Description
1 982102 6-9 Ton 5' Lightweight Wood, 16.5" Bucket   (Double Acting) 

2057113 6-9 Ton 5' pre-Lightweight Wood, 16.5" Bucket   (Single Acting*) 
2 991801 6-9 Ton 5' Ladder, 16.5" Bucket (Double Acting) 

2059459 6-9 Ton 5' Ladder, 16.5" Bucket  (Single Acting*) 
3 2062168 Double Acting Movable Link (23" W) LW Style Ramps Only

991846 Double Acting Movable Link (20" W) Ladder & pre-LW Ramps Only
2057173 Single Acting* Movable Link

4 2062135 Tail Board Side Spring (one leg longer)
2059230 LD Double Spring - Single Acting* (Not Shown)

5 2062134 Ground Side Spring (both legs same length)
6 2059186 Ramp Pivot Pin 36.5"
7 2063220 1.5" Dia. Ramp Pivot Pin 25" Long (LW Style Ramps Only)

2054640 1.5" Dia. Ramp Pivot Pin 22" Long (Ladder & pre-LW Ramps Only)
8 2059020 Roll Pin - Ramps
9 2062169 Fixed Link (For Double Acting Movable Link)

2059364 Fixed Link (For Single Acting* Movable Link)
178504 Tailboard standoff (2 required)
142014 Replacement 16.5" Bucket - Ladder Ramps

* Single Acting Spring & Ramps Provide Lift Assistance Off Of Ground Only

Double Acting Spring and Ramp System Shown
Eager Beaver Model B6DOW & B9DOW Tag Trailers

Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



Item Description Part #
 SK6-12S Torflex,  93.4" HF Beam Only Special Order
 SK6-12S Torflex, with 865 hub, 94.4" HF 331019
1 Grease Seal,  2.225" ID 2059369
2 Inner Bearing 2054855
3 Inner Race 2054856
4 Outer Race 2057103
5 Outer Bearing 2057104
6 Spindle Washer 2054604
7 Spindle Nut 2054605
8 Cotter Pin 2059019
9 Grease Cap 2057105
10 Complete Brake Assy LH (12" x 2") 2054835
10 Complete Brake Assy RH (12" x 2") 2054836
11 Drum with 9/16" Studs  2062267
12 Stud, 9/16"  - 18  2062028
13 Nut, 9/16" - 18,  60° Cone 2062027
14 Axle Attaching Hardware 321024

Rim 16.0 X 6.00  (SK6) (No Clamp Ring) 2060499

Eager Beaver Trailers  
SK6 Hub & Drum (865 Hub Group)

Page 18



Item Description Part #
 SK7-12V Torflex, 93.88" HF Beam Only Special Order
 SK7-12V Torflex with 865 hub, 93.88" HF 331020
1 Grease Seal 010-036-00
2 Inner Bearing, 205580 2054855
3 Inner Race, 205520 2054856
4 Outer Race, 02420 031-028-01
5 Outer Bearing, 02475 031-028-02
6 Spindle Nut 006-176-00
7 Cotter Pin 019-002-00
8 Grease Cap 2057105
9 Spindle Washer 2054604
10 Stud, 5/8" - 18  007-224-00
11 Drum with 5/8" Studs (7,200 Lb), Grease Lube 008-393-06
12 Nut, 5/8" - 18,  90° Cone  2057646
13 Complete Brake Assy LH (12" x 2.5") 023-428-00
13 Complete Brake Assy RH (12" x 2.5") 023-429-00
14 Hub Plug 2057519
15 Clamp Ring (must use with #12, 90° Cone Nut) 2057083
 Axle Attaching Hardware 321024

Rim 17.5 X 6.75 (.19 Inset) (Requires Clamp Ring) 341050

Eager Beaver Trailers  
SK7 Hub & Drum (865 Hub Group)

Page 19



Item Description Part #
1 LH Shoe & Lining Kit K71-497-00
1 RH Shoe & Lining Kit K71-496-00
2 Backing Plate 036-119-02
3 Shoe Return Spring (Grey) 2062049
4 LH Actuating Arm 047-124-01
4 RH Actuating Arm 047-125-01
5 Wire Clip 2060742
6 LH Leaver Arm Retainer 2057557
6 RH Leaver Arm Retainer 2057558
7 Flange Nut 2060351
8 Magnet Kit (includes Clip & Spring) K71-441-00

8A Magnet Retainer (comes with Item 8) 2059419
8B Magnet Spring (comes with Item 8) 2059420
9 Centering Spring (2 required) 2062050

10 Adjuster Spring (red) 2054621
11 Adjuster Assembly 048-017-00
12 Washer 005-142-00
13 Wire Grommet * 2054843
14 Adjuster Slot Rubber Plug * 2054842
15 Dust Shield * 036-118-20

Complete Brake Assy LH 023-428-00
Complete Brake Assy RH 023-429-00

* Not Included with Complete Brake Assembly

Eager Beaver Trailers 
SK7 with 12" x 2.5" Wide Electric Brakes

Page 20



Item Part no Qty Description
1 2062094 4 S/T/T "LED" LIGHT
2 2062095 4 2.5" AMBER LED MARKER LIGHT
3 2062093 5 2.5" RED LED MARKER LIGHT
4 2057075 1 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT (NON LED) (STD)

5 & 6   not used
7 2057067 4 GROMMET, BLACK S/T/T 4"
8 2057069 9 GROMMET, MARKER 2.5"
9 392501 1 SK NOSE END PLUS LED

10 392512 1 SK MAIN PLUS LED
11 392522 1 SK TAILBOARD PLUS LED 

MODEL SK
POSTIVE LOCK UNDER SEAL (P.L.U.S.) HARNESS

AND LED LIGHTS PARTS LIST

Page 21



Model SK6 and SK7 Miscellaneous Parts and Decals

Description SK6 SK7
SK Single Acting Ramps (Wood, w Lock Mechanism) 980026 980026
SK Single Acting Ramps (Ladder, w Lock Mechanism) 980027 980027
SK Ramp Spring 2062334 2062334
SK Ramp Lock Pin, 1" Dia. X 22" Long 2060480 2060480
SK Ramp Bar 1.5" Dia. x 30.5" L 2060481 2060481
SK Tailboard Fixed (Weld-On) Ramp Links 2060482 2060482

Jack Style
7K Swing 

Away
12K Square 

Drop Leg 
Jack Part No 401039 2063018
Jack Handle (20" long for sq jack) NA 2062328

SK Nose Plate 141111 141111
1/2" x 8 Chain Anchor 2059366 2059366
3/8" x 42" Safety Chain with Hook 2054732 2054732

DECAL DESCRIPTION QTY PN
TRAILER CONNECT WARNING 1 2059014
SMALL BLUE E/B,GOLD 2 2062020
"CHECK WHEEL LUG" 1 2059016
TIRE INFLATION INFORMATION 2 2059162
USA HARNESS DECAL 1 2062208
CAUTION TRLR W/ELECT BRAKES 1 2062006
CONSPICUITY STRIPING 18 2060608
MODEL (SPECIFY "SK6" OR "SK7") 2 440226
WHITE STRIPING 40 2061081

Common Decals

Page 22



Page 23



Item Description Part #
 Axle Beam TORFLEX 13 Special Order
1 Seal 2057206
2 Inner Bearing, 205580 2054855
3 Inner Race, 205520 2054856
4 Outer Race, 02420 031-028-01
5 Outer Bearing, 02475 031-028-02
6 Spindle Washer 2054604
7 Spindle Nut 006-176-00
8 Cotter Pin 019-002-00
9 O-Ring (Oil Lube) (pre 2000) 2057216
10 Oil Cap (Oil Lube) (pre 2000) 2057217
11 Oil Cap Plug (Oil Lube) (pre 2000) 2057515
12 Nut, 5/8"-18, 90° Cone * 2057646
13 5/8"-18 Stud 2060314
14 Oil Drain Plug 2057519
15a Hub, Oil Lube w 5/8" Studs 2060226
15b Hub, Grease Lube w 5/8" Studs 008-285-08
16 Clamp Ring (use w 90° Cone nut) * 2057083
17 Cap (Grease Lube) (begin 2000) 2057105

Rim 17.5 X 6.75 (.19 Inset) 2057647
Complete TORFLEX 13 Axle Special Order
Complete B8DOW Axle (Grease) 331028

Flange Nut, 5/8" - 18 2057517
* Pre 2000 B8DOW Wheel Mount Alternative (no Clamp Ring used)

SK8 Hub & Drum (Grease Lube) With TORFLEX Suspension

Eager Beaver Trailers

B8DOW Hub & Drum (Oil or Grease Lube) w Leaf Spring Suspension

8K Hub & Drum - 865 Hub Group, 3 3/8" Brakes 

Page 24



Item Description
1 Axle Beam TORFLEX 13G (SK9) Special Order Special Order Special Order

Axle Beam 9K Straight (B9DOW) Special Order Special Order Special Order
2 Seal 2059252 2059252 2059252
3 Inner Bearing 2057510 2057510 2057510
4 Inner Race 2057509 2057509 2057509
5 Drum (2-Piece use only) 2059257 NA 009-123-01
6 Stud,  5/8"-18 2057589 2057589 2057589
7 Hub, Hi-profile  (2-Piece use only) 2059256 NA 008-430-03

One-Piece Hub & Drum Assy NA 008-415-02 NA
8 Outer Race 2054856 2054856 2054856
9 Outer Bearing 2054855 2054855 2054855
10 Spindle Washer 2060354 2060354 2060354
11 Spindle Nut 2060352 2060352 2060352
12 Tang Washer 2059261 2059261 2059261
13 Oil Cap O-Ring 2057513 2059373 2059373
14 Oil Cap   2059371 2059372 2059372
15 Oil Cap Plug 2057515 2057515 2057515
16 Drum Mounting Bolt 2057518 NA 2057518
17 Rim 17.5 X 6.75 (.19 Inset) 2057647 2057647 2057647
18 Nut, 5/8" - 18,  90° Cone 2057646 2057646 2057646
19 Clamp Ring (use with 90° Cone nut) 2057083 2057083 2057083

use 331023 use 331023 331023
use 331035 use 331035 331035

Begin May 2013   
2-Piece Hub & 

Drum 

SK9 With TORFLEX Suspension & Tandem Axle B9DOW with Leaf Springs
Two-Piece Hub & Drum (used from Feb 1990 until Aug 2009) *

One-Piece Hub & Drum (used Aug 2009 - May 2013) *
New Design Two-Piece Hub & Drum introduced May 2013

 New Design 2-Piece Hub & Drum is NOT interchangable with the pre-2009 2-piece design
 -- Note: Two-Piece Hub & Drum Shown --

SK9 Complete Torflex 13G 93.5" HF
B9DOW Complete 9K 85.38" Hubface
* Replaced by new style 2-piece hub & drum effective May 2013
* Same 7 Bolt Hole Brake Assembly used in both 1 and 2-Piece Hub & Drums

Aug 2009-May 
2013 1-Piece Hub 

& Drum 

Pre Aug 2009      
2-Piece Hub & 

Drum 

Page 25



SK8-B8DOW SK9-B9DOW*
Item Description Part # Part #

1 Shoe & Lining Kit LH 2062069 2062069
Shoe & Lining Kit RH 2062070 2062070

2 Shoe Return Spring 2062049 2062049
3 Adjuster Lever LH 2062052 2062052

Adjuster Lever RH 2062053 2062053
4 Adjuster Spring 2062054 2062054
5 Actuator Arm LH 2059349 2059349

Actuator Arm RH 2059350 2059350
6 Wire Clip 2060742 2060742
7 Actuator Arm Retainer LH 2057557 2057557

Actuator Arm Retainer RH 2057558 2057558
8 Flange Nut 2060351 2060351
9 Magnet Kit K71-375-00 2059353

9a Magnet Clip 2059419 2059419
9b Magnet Spring 2059420 2059420
10 Centering Spring (2 per brake) 2062050 2062050
11 Adjuster Cable 2062051 2062051
12 Adj Screw Assy LH 2062055 2062055
 Adj Screw Assy RH 2062056 2062056

13 Wire Grommet 2054843 2054843
Complete Brake Assy LH 2057209 2059187
Complete Brake Assy RH 2057210 2059188
* Applicable to Tandem Axle B9DOW only, Not Tri-Axle B9DOW

4 Hole Backing Plate (SK-8);    7 Hole Backing Plate (SK-9/B9DOW*)

Eager Beaver Trailers  SK-8, SK-9 & Tandem Axle B8 & B9DOW *
Cast Steel Brake Backing Plate with 12 1/4" x 3 3/8" Shoes

Page 26


	SK6-B6DOW-B9DOW Parts Manual (2017 Cover).pdf
	SK-B6DOW-B9DOW Parts Manual (2012 Edition).pdf



